



Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, the order passed on 24th August, 2008 is made absolute.

The appeal is allowed accordingly.

.....J.  
[ALTAMAS KABIR ]

.....J.

[MARKANDEY

KATJU]  
NEW DELHI,  
NOVEMBER 21, 2008.